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BOARD OF STEWARDSHIP,
FOUNDATION AND BENEFITS

www.cumberland.org/bos
Phone (901)276-4572� FAX (901)272-3913
Robert Heflin, Executive Secretary
	 rah@cumberland.org� Ext-207
Alan Butler, Coordinator of Benefits
	 rmd@cumberland.org� Ext-204
Brittany Meeks, Administrative Assistant
	 bmeeks@cumberland.org� Ext-206

CENTRAL ACCOUNTING
Phone (901)276-4572� FAX (901)272-3913
Dan Scherf, Accounting Supervisor
	 dscherf@cumberland.org� Ext-233

CP RESOURCES
resources@cumberland.org� (901)276-4581

GENERAL ASSEMBLY OFFICE
www.cumberland.org/gao

Phone (901)276-4572� FAX (901)272-3913
Michael Sharpe, Stated Clerk
	 msharpe@cumberland.org� Ext-225
Elizabeth Vaughn, Assistant to the Stated Clerk
	 eav@cumberland.org� Ext-226

HISTORICAL FOUNDATION OF THE CPC & CPCA
www.cumberland.org/hfcpc

Phone (901)276-8602� FAX (901)272-3913
Susan Knight Gore, Archivist� skg@cumberland.org
Missy Rose, Archival Assistant� jmr@cumberland.org

OUR UNITED OUTREACH
www.cumberland.org/ouo

Cliff Hudson, Development Director
	 gchudson3@gmail.com� Ext-210

REGIONAL DIRECTORS

Calotta Edsell� cedsell@hotmail.com
   Arkansas & West Tennessee Presbyteries� (864)915-6105
Carolyn Harmon� richardharmon09@comcast.net
   Presbytery of East Tennessee� (423)639-3037
Jeff McMichael� revmcmichael@outlook.com
   Covenant, Cumberland & North Central Presbyteries� (270)617-4016

MINISTRY COUNCIL
www.cpcmc.org

Phone (901)276-4572� FAX (901)276-4578
Edith Old, Director of Ministries
	 eold@cumberland.org� Ext-228

PASTORAL DEVELOPMENT MINISTRY TEAM
Phone (901)276-4572� FAX (901)276-4578
Pam Phillips-Burk, Team Leader
	 pam@cumberland.org� Ext-203

COMMUNICATIONS MINISTRY TEAM
Phone (901)276-4572�  FAX (901)276-4578
Matthew Gore, Publications Manager/Editor
	 mhg@cumberland.org� Ext-221
Sowgand Sheikholeslami, Senior Art Director
	 sowgand@cumberland.org� Ext-211

DISCIPLESHIP MINISTRY TEAM
Phone (901)276-4572� FAX (901)276-4578
Elinor Brown, Team Leader
	 esb@cumberland.org� Ext-205
Cindy Martin, CP Resources Distribution Manager
	 chm@cumberland.org� Ext-252
Jodi Rush, Children & Family Ministry
	 jhr@cumberland.org� Ext-223
Nathan Wheeler, Youth & Young Adult Ministry
	 nwheeler@cumberland.org� Ext-218
Chris Fleming, Adult Ministry
	 cfleming@cumberland.org� Ext-219

MISSIONS MINISTRY TEAM
Phone (901)276-4572� FAX (901)276-4578
Milton Ortiz, Team Leader
	 mortiz@cumberland.org� Ext-234
Jinger Ellis, Manager, Finance and Administration
	 jellis@cumberland.org� Ext-230
Kristi Lounsbury, Congregational Ministries
	 klounsbury@cumberland.org� Ext-203
Rebecca Zahrte, Women’s Ministry
	 rzahrte@cumberland.org� Ext-264
T.J. Malinoski, Evangelism & New Church Development
	 tmalinoski@cumberland.org� Ext-232
Lynn Thomas, Global Cross-Culture Missions
	 lynndont@gmail.com� Ext-261

CUMBERLAND PRESBYTERIAN CENTER OFFICES
8207 TRADITIONAL PLACE

CORDOVA, TENNESSEE 38016
www.cumberland.org

Central Telephone for Center Offices: (901)276-4572, Historical Foundation Telephone: (901)276-8602

BETHEL UNIVERSITY
www.bethelu.edu

325 Cherry Avenue, McKenzie, TN 38201
Phone (731)352-4000� FAX (731)352-6387
Walter Butler, President
David Huss, Vice President for Finance
Dale Henry, Vice President for Development
Cindy Mallard, Vice President for College of Arts & Sciences
Joe Hames, Vice President of Health Sciences
Kimberly Martin, Vice President of Professional Studies
Phyllis Campbell, Chief Academic Officer
Michelle Mitchell, Special Assistant to the President
	 for Strategic Initiatives

CHILDREN’S HOME
cpch@cpch.org        www.cpch.org

909 Greenlee Street, Denton, TX 76201
	 Mail Address: Drawer G, Denton, TX 76202
Phone (940)382-5112� FAX (940)387-0821
Courtney Banatoski, President/CEO� (940)595-0564	
	 cbanatoski@cpch.org
Mary Dickerman, Director of Development� (972)765-1180	
	 mdickerman@cpch.org

MEMPHIS THEOLOGICAL SEMINARY
www.MemphisSeminary.edu

168 East Parkway South, Memphis, TN 38104-4395
Phone (901)458-8232� FAX (901)452-4051
Jody Hill, President
Cassandra Price-Perry, Vice-President of Operations/CFO
Peter Gathje, Vice-President of Academic Affairs/Dean
Barry Anderson, Executive Director of Student Services

PROGRAM OF ALTERNATE STUDIES
www.MemphisSeminary.edu/program-of-alternate-studies

168 East Parkway South, Memphis, TN 38104-4395
Phone (901)334-5853� FAX (901)452-4051
Michael Qualls, Director
	 mqualls@MemphisSeminary.edu
Karen Patten, Administrative Assistant
	 kpatten@MemphisSeminary.edu

OTHER CHURCH OFFICES
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CUMBERLAND PRESBYTERIAN CENTER
E-MAIL ADDRESSES & TELEPHONE EXTENSION LIST

(901) 276-4572
Hours: Monday-Thursday 8:00am-5:00pm (CDT), Friday 8:00am-12:00 pm (CDT)

Staff Email Ext
Alan Butler abutler@cumberland.org 204
Brittany Meeks bmeeks@cumberland.org 206
Chris Fleming cfleming@cumberland.org (ext. rings Chris’ cell) 219
Cindy Martin cmartin@cumberland.org 252
Dan Scherf dscherf@cumberland.org 233
Edith Busbee Old eold@cumberland.org 228
Elinor Brown ebrown@cumberland.org 205
Elizabeth Vaughn evaughn@cumberland.org 226
Jinger Ellis jellis@cumberland.org 230
Jodi Rush jrush@cumberland.org (ext. rings Jodi’s cell) 223
Kristi Lounsbury klounsbury@cumberland.org (ext. rings Kristi’s cell) 263
Lynn Thomas lynndont@gmail.com (ext. rings Lynn’s cell) 261
Matthew Gore mhg@cumberland.org 221
Mike Sharpe msharpe@cumberland.org 225
Milton Ortiz mortiz@cumberland.org 234
Missy Rose mrose@cumberland.org 215
Nathan Wheeler nwheeler@cumberland.org 218
Pam Phillips-Burk pam@cumberland.org 203
Rebecca Zahrte rzahrte@cumberland.org (ext. rings Becky’s cell) 264
Robert Heflin rheflin@cumberland.org 207
Shipping 256
Sowgand Sheikholeslami sowgand@cumberland.org 211
Susan Gore sgore@cumberland.org 214
T.J. Malinoski tmalinoski@cumberland.org 232

Building Lobby: Conference Rooms:
8175 Building 227 8175 Building 220
8207 Building 231 8207 Building 208

Fax Numbers: Other Offices:

8175 Building 901-272-3913 MTS 901-458-8232
8207 Building 901-276-4578 Bethel University 731-352-4000

Children’s Home 940-382-5112
Historical Foundation 901-276-8602

Our United Outreach
Cliff Hudson				    gchudson3@gmail.com	     (ext. rings Cliff’s cell) 210


